

9 MACT 286/25

MAHENDRI DEVI Vs. ROHITASH

09.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Affidavit of evidence of Sh. Prince Kumar filed on  
behalf of petitioner, same is taken on record.

As per noting of Ahlmad, notice issued to  
respondents no.1&2 not received back.

**Issue fresh notices to respondents no.1&2 on filing  
of PF through all modes.**

Respondent/insurance co. to file its legal offer/  
written statement on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
09.09.2025