

7 MACT 285/25 KAMINI CHAUDHARY VS. ROHITASH
8 MACT 286/25 MAHENDRI DEVI VS. ROHITASH

28.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Lalita with Sh. D.P. Rana, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

On behalf of respondents no.3&4 i.e.
respondent/insurance co. and its Nodal Officer written statement
has been filed. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of
respondent/insurance co. is taken on record.

Let memo of appearance of respondents no.1&2 be
filed during the course of the day today itself. Respondents
no.1&2 to file their written statement on or before NDOH. Let
copy of claim petition and documents be supplied by the
petitioner to Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Let the certified copy of charge-sheet be filed by the
petitioner on or before NDOH and also copy be supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.11.2025

At this stage Adv. Ms. Lalita, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 has appeared and filed memo of appearance, same is
taken on record.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi