

06.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Chaman Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Certified copy of charge-sheet filed by the petitioner,
same is taken on record. Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

Let the copy of claim petition and documents be
supplied to Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2, thereafter
respondents no.1&2 to file their written statement.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.02.2026