

10 MACT 285/25 KAMINI CHAUDHARY VS. ROHITASH
11 MACT 286/25 MAHENDRI DEVI VS. ROHITASH

20.03.2026

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.
Proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co. through
videoconferencing.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is given to
respondents no.1&2 to file written statement.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2026