

08.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Chaman Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.05.2026

At 11.20 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Reeta Yadav, proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent no.1&2
that written statement on behalf of both the respondents was filed on
10.04.2026 and hard copy of original written statement was handed
over to Ahlmad of the court. The Ahlmad has stated that he did not
receive the copy of any written statement. As the original copy of
written statement is stated to have been uploaded on CIS, the
photocopy of written statement is taken on record.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings, following
issues are framed: -

(i). **Whether deceased died in a motor vehicular accident occurred on
23.03.2025 at 8.30 a.m. beyond village Mumrejpur, near culvert before
Milkplant, Ahmadgarh, Bulandshehar, U.P. within jurisdiction of PS
-Ahmadgarh, due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle i.e. dumper**

bearing registration No.UP-85AT-8802 driven by respondent no. 1 Sh. Rohitash (driver)? (OPP).

(ii). Whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation on account of said accident and if yes, to what extent and from whom? (OPP).

(iii) Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by the petitioner, if already not filed within two weeks from today. Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner's witnesses, if already not filed, be filed as well as be supplied, if already not supplied, to the respondents at least 7 days before NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.05.2026